©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2013

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 30]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JULY 31, 2013 Aadi 15, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2044

## Part III—Section 1(a)

General Statutory Rules, Notifications, Orders, Regulations, etc., issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

**CONTENTS** 

Pages.

### PUBLIC DEPARTMENT

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

#### PUBLIC DEPARTMENT

#### Amendment to the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Travelling Allowance Rules.

[G.O. Ms. No. 691, Public (Estt.I & Leg.), 11th July 2013.]

No. SRO A-21/2013.—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 14 of the Tamil Nadu Payment of Salaries Act, 1951 (Tamil Nadu Act XX of 1951), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby makes the following amendment to the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Travelling Allowance Rules, 1955.

#### AMENDMENT.

In the said Rules, after rule 19-B, the following rule shall be added, namely:-

"19-C. In the event of the death of the Member, the travelling allowances and daily allowances due till the date of his death, shall be paid to his legal heir, after recovering the dues, if any, to the Legislative Assembly Secretariat or to the Government".

JATINDRA NATH SWAIN, Principal Secretary to Government.